

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3912

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

16 June 2017

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to maternity unit closures 2014-2016.

- 1. How many occasions have maternity units at the Trust been closed to new admissions in 2014, 2015 and 2016. Please supply figures for each calendar year.
- 2. For each such closure, please state the duration of and the reason for the closure.

1.

2014- None

2015- None

2016- Once for 4 hours.

2.

2014 – Not applicable

2015 – Not applicable

2016 – No beds available on labour ward due to high number of women in labour